        Submittal Bulletin
 Issue Date October 2017
© 2017 Johnson Controls 1
 Code No. LIT-1201471 www.johnsoncontrols.com
M9124 Series Proportional Control
Electric Non-spring Return Actuators
The M9124-GGx and M9124-HGx Series direct-mount
electric actuators operate on 24 VAC or VDC power.

Figure 2: Actuator and Anti-Rotation Bracket Dimensions, in. (mm)
4    M9124 Series Proportional Control Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Submittal Bulletin
Ordering Information
Table 1: Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
M9124-GGA-2 210 lb∙in (24 N∙m) or 420 lb∙in (48 N∙m) in tandem electric non-spring return actuator for proportional
control with 0 to 10 VDC feedback
M9124-GGC-2 210 lb∙in (24 N∙m) or 420 lb∙in (48 N∙m) in tandem electric non-spring return actuator for proportional
control with 0 to 10 VDC feedback and two Single-Pole Double-Throw (SPDT) 24 VAC auxiliary switches
M9124-HGA-2 210 lb∙in (24 N∙m) or 420 lb∙in (48 N∙m) in tandem electric non-spring return actuator for proportional
control with 0 to 10 VDC feedback and adjustable zero and span
M9124-HGC-2 210 lb∙in (24 N∙m) or 420 lb∙in (48 N∙m) in tandem electric non-spring return actuator for proportional
control with 0 to 10 VDC feedback, adjustable zero and span, and two SPDT 24 VAC auxiliary switches
DMPR-KR003* Sleeve Pin Kit for Johnson Controls round dampers with a 5/16 in. (8 mm) diameter shaft
DMPR-KC003* Blade Pin Extension without Bracket for Johnson Controls CD-1300 direct-mount applications
DMPR-KC254 Inside Frame Mounting Kit for damper applications requiring the actuator within the airstream
M9000-103 14 VA Transformer, 120/24 VAC, 60 Hz, Class 2
M9000-104 14 VA Transformer, 230/24 VAC, 60 Hz, Class 2
M9000-105 Pluggable 3-terminal block
M9000-150 Damper Mount Linkage Kit for remote inside duct mounting an M9124 actuator to a 3-blade to larger
damper (not intended for a Johnson Controls damper)
M9000-151 Base Mount Linkage Kit for remote inside duct mounting (not intended for tandem applications)
M9000-153 Crank Arm Kit for remote mounting (not intended for M9132 actuators or any tandem application)
M9000-154 1 in. Jackshaft Coupler Kit for mounting on a 1 in. diameter damper shaft
M9000-155 Manual Handle for positioning a damper or valve when power is removed from an M91xx actuator
M9000-158 Mounting Kit to tandem mount two M9124 AGx, GGx or HGx models on a damper
M9000-160 Replacement anti-rotation bracket for M91xx Series actuators
M9000-518 Valve linkage kit for mounting M9124 actuators to 2-1/2 to 6 in. VG1000 Series flanged valves
* Furnished with the damper and may be ordered separately.
M9124 Series Proportional Control Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Submittal Bulletin    5
Technical Specifications
Product M9124 Series Proportional Control Electric Non-spring Return Actuators